

MISC CASE :- 91 OF 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000287-2025)  
(JO CODE No. WB01165)  
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. - 09

Dt. 16.09.2025

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the D.Hr.  
Petitioner files Hazira.  
It appears from the perusal of the case record that  
as per bailiff's report the process returned unserved.  
As per the order no 07 dated 15.07.2025 of this  
Court, Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps regarding  
service of summons.  
Department concerned to issue summons by both ways  
if the requisites filed are found to be proper.  
To 20.12.2025 for taking fresh steps by the Petitioner postively  
i.d necessary order shall be passed.

Sd/-  
Judge, Bench - II  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.