

MISC CASE :-91 OF 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000287-2025)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. -13
Dt.17.02.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the petitioner positively i.d necessary order shall be passed.
Petitioner files a petition along with requisites praying for issuance of summons upon the O.P on the grounds stated therein.
Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.
Issue summons upon the O.P by both ways.
Department concerned to do the needful.
To 12.03.2026 for S/R,A/D and Appearance.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.