

MISC CASE :-91 OF 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000287-2025)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. -17
Dt.16.05.2026

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D and Appearance.
Petitioner files Hazira along with postal receipt
and track report.
Let it be kept with the case record.
One envelope with speed post card is attached
with the record with remark "Left".
The Court is of the view that "Left" can be treated
as a good service.
Thus the service of summons is found to be satisfactory.
To 01.07.2026 for appearance of the O.P.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.